FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/26/2012

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 298

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under Various Indentures), BlackRock Financial Management Inc. (intervenor), Kore Advisors, L.P. (intervenor), Maiden Lane, LLC (intervenor), Metropolitan Life Insurance Company (intervenor), Trust Company of the West and affiliated companies controlled by The TCW Group, Inc. (intervenor), Neuberger Berman Europe Limited (intervenor), Pacific Investment Management Company LLC (intervenor), Goldman Sachs Asset Management, L.P. (intervenor), Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America (intervenor), Invesco Advisors, Inc. (intervenor), Thrivent Financial for Lutherans (intervenor), Landesbank Baden-Wuerttemberg (intervenor), LBBW Asset Management (Ireland) plc, Dublin (intervenor), ING Bank fsb (intervenor), ING Capital LLC (intervenor), ING Investment Management LLC (intervenor), Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company and its affiliated companies (intervenor), AEGON USA Investment Management LLC, authorized signatory for Transamerica Life Insurance Company, AEGON Financial Assurance Ireland Limited, Transamerica Life International (Bermuda) Ltd., Monumental Life Insurance Company, Transamerica Advisors Life Insurance Company, AEGON Global Institutional Markets, plc, LIICA Re II, Inc., Pine Falls Re, Inc., Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company, Stonebridge Life Insurance Company, and Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio (intervenor), Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta (intervenor), Bayerische Landesbank (intervenor), Prudential Investment Management, Inc. (intervenor), and Western Asset Management Company (intervenor),

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786-2011

Kapnick, B.

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD FOR CIFG ASSURANCE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

IT IS STIPULATED AND AGREED that, pursuant to Southern District of New York Local

Rule 1.4, Sarah E. Lieber, Esq. be substituted as counsel and attorney of record for CIFG Assurance

2246902v1/012549

North America, Inc. ("CIFG"), objector in the above referenced matter, in place of the law firm Susman Godfrey L.L.P., and upon the consent of undersigned counsel, CIFG requests leave of Court to so-order the withdrawal and substitution of counsel.

Dated: New York, New York April 24, 2012

Withdrawing Counsel for CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.:	Substituting CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.:
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.	SARAH E. LIEBER, ESQ.
By: Jacob Buchdahl (JB 1902) S60 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor New York, New York 10022 Telephone:(212) 336-8330	By: Sarah E. Lieber (SL 2692) CIFG Assurance North America, Inc. 850 Third Avenue, 10th Floor New York, New York 10022 (212) 909-0425

SO ORDERED this __ day of _____, 2012

Barbara Kapnick Supreme Court Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{e}$, 2012, a copy of the foregoing STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD FOR CIFG ASSURANCE NORTH AMERICA, INC. was served on the following counsel by United States Mail:

> Bank of New York Mellon Attn: Matthew D. Ingber Mayer Brown LLP 1675 Broadway New York, New York 10019 Counsel for Petitioner

Sarah E. Lieber